GRANTEE: 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

Name: 
Address: 

Attn: 

ARTICLE I 

GRANT DESCRIPTION 

I Do Beach Tennis, LLC 
1176 Cabana Rd Unit B 
RiYiiera Beach, FL 33404 

Michelle Leslie Bos 

1.1 IOIAL AMOUNT OF GRANT: $35,000 {Thirty - Five Thousand Dollars) 

1.2 EVENT DESCRIPTION: I Do Beach Tennis ITF Palm Beach World Tour and as further provided in 
Exhibit "A", 

attached hereto. 

1.3 EVENT BUDGET: As provided in Exhibit B, attached hereto. 

1.4 SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT: As provided in Exhibit "C", attached hereto.

[...]

Tennis Federation (ITF) sanctioned tournament. Approximately 700 
athletes will be coming from more than 30 countries. 90% of adult and 
youth participants will be traveling from outside of the county. 

I Do Beach Tennis, LLC 
Michelle Bos/ (561) 319-5850 

$35,000 (Thirty- Five Thousand Dollars) 

Sanction Fees, Site Fees, Officials, Awards (non-monetary), 
Equipment, Rentals, Insurance, Security, Labor, Marketing 
(out of County), Event Production Materials 

Estimated Room Nights-3,500 room nights 

I Do Beach Tennis ITF Palm Beach World Tour

[...]

Should room nighttotals fall below 40% of the estimated room nights, the GRANTEE' s reimbursement 
will be $10 per room night. 

B. _Reimbursement is dependent upon GRANTEE generating hotel room nights. For every 
room night generated, GRANTEE will receive a reimbursement of$10.00 (Ten Dollars) up to 
a maximum of $15,000 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars). 

C. ___ Reimbursement is dependent upon GRANTEE attaining the number of hotel rooms based 
on the sliding scale below. In this regard, the grant funds available for reimbursement shall be 
dependent upon the achievement ofroom nights actualized.

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

Name: 
Address: 

ARTICLE I 

GRANT DESCRI!:'TION 

Youth National Championship, LL_C 
28509 Willis Ranch 
San Antonio, Texas 78260 

Attn: Clayton Guillory 

1 

1.1 

1.2 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF GRANT: $120,000 (One Hundred and Twenty Thousand Dollars) 

EVENT DESCRIPTION: Battle Youth National Championship and as further provided in Exhibit "A", 

attached hereto. 

13 

1.4 

1.5 

EVENTBUDGET: As provided in Exhibit B, attached hereto. 

SPONSQBSIDP AGREEMENT: As provided in Exhibit "C", attached hereto.

[...]

not qualify for the weekend typically stay in the host city for over four 
(4) nights. Those that do qualify for the championship weekend 
typically stay in the host city for 5-6 nights. 

Youth National Championship, LLC 
Clayton Guillory/ (956) 638-1722 

$120,000 (One Hundred and Twenty Thousand Dollars) 

Sanction Fees, Site Fees, Officials, Awards (non-monetary), 
Equipment, Rentals, Insurance, Security, Labor, Marketing 
(out of County), Event Production Materials 

Estimated Room Nights -13,860 room nights 

Battle Youth National Championship